
（５）住民負担の状況

　人

世帯 世帯

円 ％

17,499,489,129 47.69

14,807,149,970 40.35

255,756,403 0.70

966,754,114 2.63

3,166,382,862 8.63

36,695,532,478 100.00

81,844 190,805

（令和７年３月３１日現在）

区　　    　　分 構 成 比調 定 額

213,816

91,714

１人当たりの

負 担 額

１世帯当たりの

負 担 額

円 円

161,44969,252

1,196

4,521

400,109171,622

2,789

10,541

34,52514,809

合      計

市  民  税

固定資産税

軽自動車税

市たばこ税

都市計画税


